पावर ग्रिड कोर्पोरशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड Power Grid Corporation of India Limited



सूचना का अधिकार अभिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी Central Public Information Officer under the RTI Act, 2005 केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर-29, गुडगांव, हरियाणा-122007



Corporate Centre, 'Saudamini', Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007

PGCIL/R/E/20/00344

दिनांक: 07 October, 2020

Ms. Veena Singh, 4B Shanti Tower, JC Malik Road, Hirapur, Dhanbad, Pin-826001 Jharkhand

विषयः सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत जानकारी।

महोदय / महोदया,

कृपया आर.टी.आई. अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत दिनांक 8 September, 2020 को प्रेषित अपने आर.टी.आई. अनुरोध का संदर्भ लें।

उपरोक्त पत्र मे वांछित जानकारी अनुलग्नक-। मे संलग्न है।

यदि आप केंन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर से संतुष्ट न हो तो, केंन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर पहले अपील प्राधिकारी के सम्मुख अपील की जा सकती है। आरटीआई अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत केंद्रीय कार्यालय, गुड़गांव में अपील प्राधिकारी का विवरण निम्नानुसार है:

श्री बी.एन.डे.भौमिक,

कार्यपालक निदेशक (तकनीकी विकास) एवं अपील प्राधिकारी केंद्रीय कार्यालय, पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, सौदामिनी, प्लॉट नंबर-2, सेक्टर-29, गुड़गांव-122001, हरियाणा। ईमेल आईडी: appellate.cc@powergrid.co.in फोन नंबर: 0124-2571790,2863616

धन्यवाद,

अवतीप.

(अराजार ।राह्)

मुख्य महाप्रबंधक (के. आ.) एवं के.लो.स्.अधिकारी

Email ID: cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in

Sub.: Reply to RTI Query by Ms. Veena Singh, Jharkhand.

Query (A): Are Govt. Aided schools for SC/ST eligible under CSR activities/initiatives of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited? Please provide the answer in YES or NO.

Query (B): If answer in point no. (A) is NO then kindly provide the relevant document under which Govt. Aided schools are not covered under CSR activities / initiatives of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited.

Reply: Reply to Query A & Query B above is given below:

POWERGRID has implemented many CSR projects in rural and backward areas, which covers significant population of SC/ST/OBC. However, provisions of Companies Act, 2013 on CSR do not envisage a separate scheme for the welfare of SC/ST.

Further, please refer to CSR Policy of POWERGRID which is available at our website: https://www.powergridindia.com/aboutus-csr.

Query (C): Please provide the policy / circular / notification documents under which a single tender can be given to any non-OEM Government/CPSE.

Reply: (C): Policy related to award on Single Tender basis can be accessed from "Works and Procurement Policy" (WPP) available on POWERGRID website at the link

http://apps.powergridindia.com/powergrid/docs/WPPP%20%e2%80%93%20Volume%20%e2%80%93%20I,%20Rev%20No.%201%20,%20Nov%202016/WPP%20Volume-I,%20RevisionI/Works_And_Procurement_Policy-Vol-I-Rev-1-Nov-2016.pdf (Clause No. B 7.4 at page Nos. 39 and 40)

----X----

injh